FOF	RM PTO-1595 PEG6	4-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	_ =	
(Rev	KEC(Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent. 1009	original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Martin Specht	Name: ICSRD RUCKHALTESYSTEME FUR		
	Thomas Ludwig	FAHRZEUGSICHERHEIT GMBH		
Add	ditional name(s) & party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	0 43		
	X Assignment Merger	Street Address:		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Argelsrieder Feld 10, D-82234		
	Other	City: Wessling Country: Sermany:		
	Execution Date: 5/29/98 and 6/1/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): Dock	et No. I-7072 (810-95-341)		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application is:	, the execution date of the application		
Α.	Patent Application No.(s) 09/068,802	B. Patent No.(s)		
03/1 998 S	BURNS 00000002 023576 09068802			
FC:581	40.00 CH			
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes x No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: Markell Seitzman	1		
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
		Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	_	
	7000 Nineteen Mile Road	02-3576		
	City: Sterling Hts. State: MI Zip: 48314			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	_	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Markell Seitzman ////// La	November 20, 1998		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

whereas, we, Martin Spechi of 1M HARL 4,				
D-82340 FELDAFING, GERMANY;				
and THOMAS LUDWIG of KELLERWIESE 9, D-82327 TUTZING,				
GERMANY				
have invented an improvement in <u>"DEVICE FOR FIRING A PYROTECHNIC</u>				
PROPELLENT COMPOSITION"				
and have executed an application for a United States patent				
based thereon simultaneously herewith;				
AND, WHEREAS, ICSRD RUCKHALTESYSTEME FUR FAHRZEUGSICHERHEIT GMBH ARGELSRIEDER FELD 10, D-82234 of WESSLING, GERMANY , a company duly organized and				
existing under the laws ofGERMANY (hereinafter				
referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring				
certain rights thereunder;				

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including divisional, continuing or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said

1

PATENT REEL: 9626 FRAME: 0573 invention, and any and all United States patents (including extensions thereof) which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to ASSIGNEE;

and we hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents that may be deemed necessary by ASSIGNEE fully to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND We hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and our respective legal representatives that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said

2

invention, to anyone except ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our

hands.

Withess

Withess

MARTIN SPECHT

THOMAS LUDWIG

Date 01.06.94